

কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, ডিসেম্বর ২২, ২০২০

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of **EXPORT KNITWEAR LIMITED**

At an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of **Export Knitwear Limited** duly convened and held at the registered office of the company on the **20th December, 2020**. It has been resolved that **Export Knitwear Limited**. has been put into members for process of voluntarily winding up from **25th October 2020**, process of Liquidation and the preparation of final statement of Account of the company has been completed by **Mohammad Muzibul Islam** who has been appointed as Liquidator of **Export Knitwear Limited**.

MOHAMMAD MUZIBUL ISLAM Liquidator **Export Knitwear Limited.**

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (১৪০৫৭) মুল্য: টাকা ৪.০০